CommScope  631-460-118-01
Instruction Sheet  Issue 5, February 2004
  Material ID 845 898 675
195-TYPE PROTECTOR
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
General
This instruction sheet provides instructions for installing typical 195-type protectors to an inside wall in a
single column with side exit customer interface cables for 100 to 900 customer pairs.
Customer Services
• To find out more about Carrier Apparatus products, visit us on the web at:
• For technical assistance regarding Carrier Apparatus products: contact your local CommScope account
representative or Commscope technical support at 1-800-344-0223.
• Report any missing or damaged parts to CommScope customer service in Omaha, Nebraska, at 1-866-
539-2795.
Tools Required
• Level  • Wiring tools
• Tape measure or other measuring device • Drill with a 3/32-inch (2.38 mm) wood bit.
• Screwdriver
Ordering Information
Wall-Mount Units (100 Pair)
Apparatus Code Material ID Description
195A1-100-25 105 404 776 25-foot input stub, wall-mount bracket, 1-foot female output connector
195A1-100-25M 105 564 025 25-foot input stub, wall-mount bracket, 1-foot male output connector
195A1-100-50 105 564 033 50-foot input stub, wall-mount bracket, 1-foot female output connector
195A1-100-50M 105 564 041 50-foot input stub, wall-mount bracket, 1-foot male output connector
Frame-Mount Units (100 Pair)
Apparatus Code Material ID Description
195B1-100-25 105 501 050 25-foot input stub, 1- foot female output connector
195B1-100-25M 105 564 058 25-foot input stub, 1-foot male output connector
195B1-100-50 105 564 066 50-foot input stub, 1-foot female output connector
195B1-100-50M 105 564 074 50-foot input stub, 1-foot male output connector
195B1-100-100 105 564 082 100-foot input stub, 1-foot female output connector
195B1-100-100M 105 564 090 100-foot input stub, 1-foot male output connector
 NOTE:
 © 2007 CommScope, Inc.
All Rights Reserved
Printed in U.S.A.